

Copenhagen Airports A/S

Box 74

Lufthavnsboulevarden 6 2770 Kastrup, Denmark

Phone +45 32 31 32 31 Fax +45 32 31 31 32

E-mail: cph@cph.dk WWW: http://www.cph.dk

CVR no. 14 70 72 04

September 2024

PRM charge from 1 January 2025 – 31 December 2025

To all airlines operating at Copenhagen Airport

Referring to the terms for the PRM service September 2024, sent to all airlines operating at Copenhagen Airport concerning airlines payment for PRM services (assistance to disabled persons and persons with reduced mobility) at Copenhagen Airport, we shall hereby inform you about the PRM charge for the 12-month period 1 January 2025 – 31 December 2025.

The PRM charge for the period from 1 January 2025 - 31 December 2025 is,

8.76 DKK per departing passenger

The PRM charge for the period is determined on the basis of (i) estimated cost for the PRM services, (ii) estimated number of departing passengers and (iii) over/under charge for the prior period.

Development in the PRM charge per departing passenger can be summarized as follows:

2025: 8.76 DKK including an overcharge from 2023/2024

Adjusted for the overcharge from 2023/2024 the PRM charge for 2025 would amount to DKK 9.39.

2024: 7.60 DKK including an overcharge from 2022/2023

Adjusted for the overcharge from 2022/2023 the PRM charge for 2024 would amount to DKK 8.47.

2023: 9.00 DKK including an undercharge from 2021/2022

Adjusted for the undercharge from 2021/2022 the PRM charge for 2023 would amount to DKK 8.15.

2022: 9.31 DKK including an undercharge from 2020/2021

Adjusted for the undercharge from 2020/2021 the PRM charge for 2022 would amount to DKK 6.96.

2021: 6.86 DKK including an undercharge from 2019/2020

Adjusted for the undercharge from 2019/2020 the PRM charge for 2021 would amount to DKK 5.45.

2020: 6.72 DKK including an undercharge from 2018/2019

 $Adjusted \ for \ the \ under charge \ from \ 2018/2019 \ the \ PRM \ charge \ for \ 2020 \ would \ amount \ to \ DKK \ 6.27.$

Yours sincerely

Copenhagen Airports A/S

Peter Krogsgaard